
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

RAJYA SABHA
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ANSWERED ON- 24.07.2024

MINIMUM EDUCATIONAL CRITERIA IN PANCHAYAT RAJ ELECTIONS

242.# SHRI MADAN RATHORE:

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that compulsory minimum qualifications is being considered in Panchayat Raj elections; and

(b) if so, the qualifications prescribed for respective posts; the state-wise details thereof, including the State of Rajasthan?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ

(PROF. S.P. SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

_____

